## 505180731 11/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505043283

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. MCINTYRE, DECEASED, BY DAWN WAGENKNECHT, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE TO DECEASED	04/07/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REDOX- REACTIVE REAGENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	201 W. ADMIRAL WAY	
City:	CARMEL	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14923945

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024197000

Email: ASchiavelli@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI

Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET NW, SUITE 410 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20415-137504	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignmentfiled#page1.tif source=assignmentfiled#page2.tif source=assignmentfiled#page3.tif

PATENT 505180731 REEL: 047446 FRAME: 0366

#### 503413397 07/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3460031

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** LETTERS OF TESTAMENTARY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. MCINTYRE, DECEASED, BY DAWN WAGENKNECHT, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE TO DECEASED	04/07/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REDOX-REACTIVE REAGENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	201 W. ADMIRAL WAY	
City:	CARMEL	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13712151

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: aschiavelli@fitcheven.com **Correspondent Name:** ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20415-135812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentExecuted3r#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036246 FRAME: 0007

503413397

## ASSIGNMENT

John A. McIntyre, deceased, by his undersigned legal representative, hereby assigns all interests, titles and rights currently held in

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/712,151, filed on December 12, 2012, and titled METHOD OF ALTERING THE BINDING SPECIFICITY OF PLASMA PROTEINS BY OXIDATION-REDUCTION, to REDOX-REACTIVE REAGENTS, LLC, doing business at 201 W. Admiral Way, S. Drive Carmel, IN 46032, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

It is hereby acknowledged that the present assignment includes all interests, titles and rights to any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

The law firm of Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP is hereby granted the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by:

1. (12.22.14.22.11

Dawn R. Wagenkneck

Legal Representative of the estate

of John A. McIntyre

Oute

PATENT REEL: 086296 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 08/29/2018